

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**“Notice of Intent to Award Contract under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement West Deptford Township”**

The Township of West Deptford intends to participate in the Sourcewell National Cooperative Formally NJPA. For the purchase of a John Deere Gator XUV590M Power Steering Winch Ready (Model Year 2022) through Central Jersey Equipment LLC.

Information regarding the contract may be found on the West Deptford Township website at: [www.westdeptford.com](http://www.westdeptford.com)

The Township of West Deptford joined the Sourcewell National Cooperative Formally NJPA on April 30, 2014.

The Sourcewell National Cooperative Formally NJPA John Deere Contract 031121-DAC maturity date is April 30, 2025.

Contract Period: November 16, 2021, to completion of the purchase of a Gator XUV590M Power Steering Winch Ready (Model Year 2022) through Central Jersey Equipment LLC.

It is the intent of the Township of West Deptford to purchase a John Deere Gator XUV590M Power Steering Winch Ready (Model Year 2022) through Central Jersey Equipment LLC.

The Township of West Deptford is permitted to join the Sourcewell National Cooperative Formally NJPA under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2 (b) (3).

Comment period ends November 10, 2021.



**JOHN DEERE**

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Central Jersey Equipment LLC  
670 Route 40  
Elmer, NJ 08318  
856-358-2880  
general@centraljerseyequipment.com

**Quote Summary**

**Prepared For:**

WEST DEPTFORD RIVERWINDS  
1000 RIVERWINDS DR  
WEST DEPTFORD, NJ 08086

**Delivering Dealer:**

**Central Jersey Equipment LLC**  
Hugh Mccafferty  
670 Route 40  
Elmer, NJ 08318  
Phone: 856-358-2880  
hmccafferty@centraljerseyequipment.com

3% Price increase for sales exceeding \$5,000 paid by Credit Card

**Quote ID:** 25395406

**Created On:** 07 October 2021

**Last Modified On:** 07 October 2021

**Expiration Date:** 08 November 2021

\*The parties acknowledge that this is not a contract until signed by both parties below. This is an estimate only, subject to approval by Management, and subject to approval if appropriate by all financial entities, and does not constitute a contract until signed by both parties.

All deposits are non refundable.

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE GATOR™ XUV590M Power Steering Winch Ready (Model Year 2022)	\$ 15,496.00	\$ 13,533.06 X	1 =	\$ 13,533.06
<b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC (PG NB CG 70)				
<b>Price Effective Date:</b> October 6, 2021				
<i>maturity date 4/30/2025</i>				
<b>Equipment Total</b>				<b>\$ 13,533.06</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 13,533.06
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 13,533.06</b>
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 13,533.06
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 13,533.06</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_



**JOHN DEERE**

# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25395406

Customer Name: WEST DEPTFORD RIVERWINDS

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Central Jersey Equipment LLC  
670 Route 40  
Elmer, NJ 08318  
856-358-2880  
general@centraljerseyequipment.com

## JOHN DEERE GATOR™ XUV590M Power Steering Winch Ready (Model Year

Hours: Suggested List \*

Stock Number: \$ 15,496.00

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC Selling Price \*  
(PG NB CG 70) \$ 13,533.06

Price Effective Date: October 6, 2021

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
592DM	GATOR™ XUV590M Power Steering Winch Ready (Model Year 2022)	1	\$ 12,749.00	14.00	\$ 1,784.86	\$ 10,964.14	\$ 10,964.14

### Standard Options - Per Unit

001A	US / CANADA	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0501	PR - Base Package	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1008	26" Maxxis Bighorn 2.0 Extreme Terrain Radial Tires on 14" Yellow Alloy Wheels	1	\$ 900.00	14.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 774.00
2006	Bench Seat - Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2302	Standard Tenneco Twin Tube Shock	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2350	Park Position in Transmission	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2500	Green & Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3100	Manual Lift	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4002	OPS with Nets & Brake/ Taillights	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4030	Black Roof	1	\$ 372.00	14.00	\$ 52.08	\$ 319.92	\$ 319.92
4149	Less Packages	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6349	Less Winch Package	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 1,272.00</b>		<b>\$ 178.08</b>	<b>\$ 1,093.92</b>	<b>\$ 1,093.92</b>

### Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market

87550	Allied Blade Kit 66" Straight	1	\$ 650.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
87565	Allied Frame Kit 66 Manual Straight	1	\$ 440.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
87568	Allied Blade Lift Kit 590	1	\$ 135.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00



**JOHN DEERE**

# Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25395406

Customer Name: WEST DEPTFORD RIVERWINDS

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Central Jersey Equipment LLC  
670 Route 40  
Elmer, NJ 08318  
856-358-2880  
general@centraljerseyequipment.com

Labor	Install Blade	1	\$ 250.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 1,475.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,475.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,475.00</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 15,496.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,962.94</b>	<b>\$ 13,533.06</b>	<b>\$ 13,533.06</b>